Global Medical Response Survey

N=3,200 Likely Voters in 8
Swing Democratic Districts

Margin of Error=+/- 1.73%
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In the 8 Democratic districts that we surveyed, the
current legislation garners low levels of support.

. Do you support or oppose a hill in Congress that would address Surprise Medical Bills by limiting the amount that private insurers have to pay to
emergency air ambulance providers, even though these limits could force some emergency air ambulance bases to close, stranding patients who
require lifesaving emergency medical care?
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The current legislation is unpopular among key

subgroups.

Do you support or oppose a bill in Congress that would address Surprise Medical Bills
N=3,200 by Iir.niting the amount that pri.va'te insurers have to pay to emerge'ncy air ambulance

providers, even though these limits could force some emergency air ambulance bases
to close, stranding patients who require lifesaving emergency medical care?

Men (48%) 34% 44% -10

Women (52%) 29% 45% -16

Republican (39%) 28% 46% -18

Democrat (38%) 35% 45% -10

Independent (22%) 32% 43% -11

Ages 18-40 (25%) 31% 48% -17

Ages 41-54 (24%) 31% 46% -15

Ages 55-64 (21%) 32% 45% -13

Ages 65+ (30%) 32% 40% -8

Rural Area (15%) 30% 44% -14

Small Town (25%) 33% 42% -9

Suburban Area (40%) 31% 46% -15

Urban Area/City (18%) 31% 45% -14




The current legislation is unpopular in each of the
Democratic districts we surveyed (N=400 per district).

Do you support or oppose a hill in Congress that would address Surprise Medical Bills by limiting the amount that private insurers have to pay to
emergency air ambulance providers, even though these limits could force some emergency air ambulance bases to close, stranding patients who

require lifesaving emergency medical care?
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There is a political price that a Democratic member could
pay for voting for the current legislation (N=3,200).

. Please tell me if you would be more likely or less likely to vote to re-elect your member of Congress if you knew they voted for a bill that would ...

Side with insurance companies rather than patients. 74%
Lead to numerous nurses, medics, and pilots losing their 229%
jobs right here in STATE. 0
Side with insurance companies rather than doctors, 71%
hospitals, and first responders. 0

Shut down several air ambulance bases right here in STATE,
hurting access to emergency health care, and leading to 69%
longer trips to the hospital during a medical crisis.
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

® Much Less Likely ~ ® Somewhat Less Likely



A wide swath of voter subgroups in these districts would be less likely to vote for their
member if they support the current legislation, when they learn about the bill’s
ramifications.

. oy Shut down several air ambulance
. s Lead to numerous nurses, Side with insurance . . .
Side with insurance . . . . bases right here in STATE, hurting
. medics, and pilots losing companies rather than
companies rather than . . . . access to emergency health care, and
atients their jobs right here in doctors, hospitals, and leading to longer trips to the hospital
P ' STATE. first responders. 8 . 8 p' . P
during a medical crisis
Men 53% 71% 48% 69% 49% 68% 46% 67%
Women 59% 78% 54% 75% 53% 74% 51% 72%
Republican 51% 71% 49% 71% 47% 68% 47% 67%
Democrat 61% 77% 54% 72% 54% 72% 51% 71%
Independent 55% 76% 52% 74% 51% 75% 47% 70%
Ages 65+ 54% 69% 52% 70% 51% 67% 48% 65%
Rural Area 54% 72% 53% 67% 55% 71% 50% 67%
Small Town 56% 75% 52% 74% 50% 72% 49% 69%
Suburban 56% 74% 50% 72% 50% 72% 46% 70%
Urban 57% 75% 54% 73% 51% 70% 53% 69%




Political Ramifications by Congressional District (N=400
per district)

Side with insurance
companies rather than
patients.

Lead to numerous
nurses, medics, and
pilots losing their jobs
right here in
Pennsylvania.

Side with insurance
companies rather than
doctors, hospitals, and

first responders.

Shut down several air
ambulance bases right
here in Pennsylvania,
hurting access to
emergency health care,
and leading to longer
trips to the hospital
during a medical crisis.
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Side with insurance
companies rather than
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73%

Shut down several air
ambulance bases right
here in California,
hurting access to
emergency health care,
and leading to longer
trips to the hospital
during a medical crisis.
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Please tell me if you would be more likely or less likely to vote to re-elect your member of Congress if you knew they voted for a bill that would ...
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Shut down several air
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here in Virginia, hurting
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Political Ramifications by Congressional District (N=400

per district)

. Please tell me if you would be more likely or less likely to vote to re-elect your member of Congress if you knew they voted for a bill that would ...

FL CD 26

Side with insurance
companies rather than
patients.

73%

Lead to numerous
nurses, medics, and
pilots losing their jobs
right here in Florida.

Shut down several air
ambulance bases right
here in Florida, hurting
access to emergency
health care, and leading
to longer trips to the
hospital during a
medical crisis.

69%

Side with insurance
companies rather than
doctors, hospitals, and

first responders.

69%

8 0% 20% 40% 60% 80%100%

ILCD 6

Side with insurance
companies rather than
patients.

75%

Lead to numerous
nurses, medics, and
pilots losing their jobs
right here in lllinois.

74%

Side with insurance
companies rather than
doctors, hospitals, and

first responders.

72%

Shut down several air
ambulance bases right
here in lllinois, hurting
access to emergency
health care, and leading
to longer trips to the
hospital during a
medical crisis.

72%
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ILCD 14

Side with insurance
companies rather than
patients.

75%

Lead to numerous
nurses, medics, and
pilots losing their jobs
right here in lllinois.

70%

Side with insurance
companies rather than
doctors, hospitals, and

first responders.

70%

Shut down several air
ambulance bases right
here in Illinois, hurting
access to emergency
health care, and leading
to longer trips to the
hospital during a
medical crisis.

67%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80%100%



Political Ramifications by Congressional District (N=400

per district)

. Please tell me if you would be more likely or less likely to vote to re-elect your member of Congress if you knew they voted for a bill that would ...

AZCD1

Side with insurance
companies rather than
patients.

71%

Shut down several air
ambulance bases right
here in Arizona, hurting
access to emergency
health care, and leading
to longer trips to the
hospital during a
medical crisis.

70%

Lead to numerous
nurses, medics, and
pilots losing their jobs
right here in Arizona.

69%

Side with insurance
companies rather than
doctors, hospitals, and

first responders.

69%
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NM CD 2

Side with insurance
companies rather than
patients.

070%

Lead to numerous
nurses, medics, and
pilots losing their jobs
right here in New
Mexico.

70%

Side with insurance
companies rather than
doctors, hospitals, and

first responders.

66%

Shut down several air
ambulance bases right
here in New Mexico,
hurting access to
emergency health care,
and leading to longer
trips to the hospital
during a medical crisis.

63%
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After learning about the current legislation, more than half of the voters in each

Democratic district would be less likely to vote for their member of Congress if they

vote for it.

. Now that you have had a chance to think about it... if your member of
Congress voted for the bill we just discussed; would you say that overall you
would be more likely or less likely to vote for them for re-election this

Overall N=3,200

November?
100% Total N=3,200
cos 55% Men (48%) 19% 55% -36
Women (52%) 20% 55% -35
20% - Republican (39%) 17% 54% -37
20% Democrat (38%) 23% 54% -31
20% - Independent (22%) 18% 57% -39
Ages 18-40 (25%) 15% 62% -47
0% - Ages 41-54 (24%) 18% 56% -38
More Likely Less Likely Ages 55-64 (21%) 22% 2% 30
N=400 Per District Ages 65+ (30%) 23% 51% -28
57% 56% 559% 529% Rural Area (15%) 20% 54% -34
20% 23% 12% 229% Small Town (25%) 18% 56% -38
Suburban Area (40%) 18% 55% -37
PA CD 7 CA CD 10 VA CD 7 FLCD 26 Urban Area/City (18%) 24% 55% -31
55% 54% 59% 51%
19% 22% 16% 22%
ILCD6 ILCD 14 AZCD1 NM CD 2

10




The Alternative Legislation is significantly more popular
in these districts (N=3,200).

Do you support or oppose a bill that offers an alternative solution to Surprise Medical Bills, that calls for an independent third party to settle billing
disputes between insurance companies and air ambulance providers that leaves patients out of it?

100% - Total

90% -

80% -

70% -

62%

60% -

50% -

40% -

30% -

19%

20% -

10% -

0% -
Support Oppose
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The Alternative Legislation is popular among Key
Demographic groups (N=3,200)

Do you support or oppose a bill that offers an alternative solution to Surprise Medical
Bills, that calls for an independent third party to settle billing disputes between
insurance companies and air ambulance providers that leaves patients out of it?

Men (48%) 61% 21% +40
Women (52%) 63% 18% +45
Republican (39%) 59% 22% +37
Democrat (38%) 66% 16% +50
Independent (22%) 62% 19% +43
Ages 18-40 (25%) 63% 20% +43
Ages 41-54 (24%) 64% 19% +45
Ages 55-64 (21%) 64% 19% +45
Ages 65+ (30%) 60% 18% +42
Rural Area (15%) 60% 21% +39
Small Town (25%) 61% 18% +43
Suburban Area (40%) 64% 20% +44
Urban Area/City (18%) 62% 18% +44

12




The Alternative Legislation is popular among each of the
Democratic districts (N=400 per district).

. Do you support or oppose a hill that offers an alternative solution to Surprise Medical Bills, that calls for an independent third party to settle billing
disputes between insurance companies and air ambulance providers that leaves patients out of it?

[v)
70% 61% 60% 61%

PACD7 CACD 10 VACD7 FLCD 26

i Support ® Oppose

66% 61% 64% 56%

ILCD 6 ILCD 14 AZCD1 NM CD 2

® Support ® Oppose
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Among Those Who Approve of Congresswoman Wild

Among the voters who approve of the job the Congresswoman is doing, only 38% support the current
legislation, while nearly 80% of her approvers support the alternate bill.

100% - Congresswoman Wild Job
Approval
80% -
60% -
42%
40% - 27%
20% _ i
0% - T
Approve Disapprove
100% - Current Legislation 100% - Alternative Legislation
90% - 90% -
79%
80% - 80% -
70% - 70% -
60% - 51% 60% -
50% - 50% -
38%
40% - 40% -
30% - 30% -
20% - 20% - 14%
10% - 10% -
0% - 0% -
Support Oppose Support Oppose
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Among Those Who Approve of Congresswoman Wild

Almost six in ten of the Congresswoman’s approvers would be less likely to vote for her if they knew she voted for the current bill. In specific terms, they
would be much less likely to support her, knowing that she voted for a bill that sides with big insurance companies over patients and doctors, as well as
leading to job losses and limiting access to emergency health care.

Percent of Approvers Who are Less Likely To Vote for Wild if They Among Approvers: Now that you have had a chance to think about
Knew That She Voted For a Bill that Would ... it... if your member of Congress voted for the bill we just discussed;
would you say that overall you would be more likely or less likely to
vote for them for re-election this November?
Side with i i 100%
ide with insurance companies .
rather than patients. 84%
90% -
80% -
Side with insurance companies 70% -
rather than doctors, hospitals, and 81%
first responders. 60% - 57%
50% -
Lead to numerous nurses, medics, 40% -
and pilots losing their jobs right here 72% °
in Pennsylvania.
30% -
22%
20% -
Shut down several air ambulance
bases right here in Pennsylvania,
hurting access to emergency health 69% 10% -
care, and leading to longer trips to
the hospital during a medical crisis. 0% -
T T T T T 1 More L|ke|y Less leely
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

B Much Less Likely  msomewhat Less Likely
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Among Those Who Approve of Congressman Harder

Among the voters who approve of the job the Congressman is doing, only 33% support the current
legislation, while 70% of his approvers support the alternate bill.

100% - Congressman Harder Job
Approval

80% -
60% -

40% - i 33%

20% -

0% -

Approve Disapprove
100% - Current Legislation 100% - Alternative Legislation
90% - 90% -
80% - 80% -
’ ’ 70%
70% - 70% -
60% - 60% -
o
50% - 45A) 50% -
40% - 33% 40% -
0, - 0, .
0% . 18%
20% - 20% -
10% - 10% -
0% - 0% -
Support Oppose Support Oppose
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Among Those Who Approve of Congressman Harder

Almost five in ten of the Congressman’s approvers would be less likely to vote for him if they knew he voted for the current bill. In specific terms, they
would be much less likely to support him, knowing that he voted for a bill that sides with big insurance companies over patients and doctors, as well as
leading to job losses and limiting access to emergency health care.

Percent of Approvers Who are Less Likely To Vote for Harder if They Among Approvers: Now that you have had a chance to think about
Knew That He Voted For a Bill that Would ... it... if your member of Congress voted for the bill we just discussed;
would you say that overall you would be more likely or less likely to
vote for them for re-election this November?
Lead to numerous nurses, medics, 100% -
and pilots losing their jobs right here 79%
in California.
90% -
80% -
Side with insurance companies . 70% -
rather than patients. 78%
60% -
49%
50% -
Side with insurance companies o
rather than doctors, hospitals, and 71% 40% -
first responders. 29%
30% -
20% -
Shut down several air ambulance °
bases right here in California, hurting
access to emergency health care, 69% 10% -
and leading to longer trips to the
hospital during a medical crisis. 0% -
. . . . . . More Likely Less Likely
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

B Much Less Likely  msomewhat Less Likely
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Among Those Who Approve of Congresswoman Spanberger

Among the voters who approve of the job the Congresswoman is doing, only 34% support the current

legislation, while over 60% of her approvers support the alternate bill.
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Among Those Who Approve of Congresswoman Spanberger

Almost six in ten of the Congresswoman’s approvers would be less likely to vote for her if they knew she voted for the current bill. In specific terms, they
would be much less likely to support her, knowing that she voted for a bill that sides with big insurance companies over patients and doctors, as well as
leading to job losses and limiting access to emergency health care.

Percent of Approvers Who are Less Likely To Vote for Spanberger if Among Approvers: Now that you have had a chance to think about
They Knew That She Voted For a Bill that Would ... it... if your member of Congress voted for the bill we just discussed;

would you say that overall you would be more likely or less likely to
vote for them for re-election this November?

Side with i ) 100% -
ide with insurance companies &
rather than patients. 81%
90% -
80% -
Side with insurance companies 70% -
rather than doctors, hospitals, and 77%
first responders.
60% - 55%
50% -
Lead to numerous nurses, medics, 40% -
and pilots losing their jobs right here 70% °
in Virginia.
30% -
20% 17%
Shut down several air ambulance
bases right here in Virginia, hurting
access to emergency health care, 69% 10% -
and leading to longer trips to the
hospital during a medical crisis. 0% -

1 T T T T 1 More L|ke|y Less leely
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

B Much Less Likely  msomewhat Less Likely
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Among Those Who Approve of Congresswoman Mucarsel-Powell

Among the voters who approve of the job the Congresswoman is doing, only 42% support the current
legislation, while nearly 70% of her approvers support the alternate bill.

100% - Congresswoman Mucarsel-
Powell Job Approval

80% -

60% -

40% - 33%
19%
20% -
Approve Disapprove
100% - Current Legislation 100% - Alternative Legislation
90% - 90% -
0, - 0, .
0% > 68%
70% - 70% -
60% - 60% -
50% - 42% 40% 50% -
40% - 40% -
30% - 30% -
o
20% - 20% - 16%
10% - 10% -
0% - 0% -
Support Oppose Support Oppose
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Among Those Who Approve of Congresswoman Mucarsel-Powell

Almost six in ten of the Congresswoman’s approvers would be less likely to vote for her if they knew she voted for the current bill. In specific terms, they
would be much less likely to support her, knowing that she voted for a bill that sides with big insurance companies over patients and doctors, as well as
leading to job losses and limiting access to emergency health care.

Percent of Approvers Who are Less Likely To Vote for Mucarsel- Among Approvers: Now that you have had a chance to think about

Powell if They Knew That She Voted For a Bill that Would ... it... if your member of Congress voted for the bill we just discussed;
would you say that overall you would be more likely or less likely to

vote for them for re-election this November?

Side with insurance companies 100% -
rather than doctors, hospitals, and 75%
first responders.
90% -
80% -
Side with insurance companies 70% -

74%

rather than patients.

60% - 56%

50% -
Lead to numerous nurses, medics, .
and pilots losing their jobs right here 72% 40% 1
in Florida. )
20% - 28%
20% -
Shut down several air ambulance °
bases right here in Florida, hurting
access to emergency health care, 68% 10% -
and leading to longer trips to the
hospital during a medical crisis. 0% -

1 T T T T 1 More L|ke|y Less leely
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

B Much Less Likely  msomewhat Less Likely
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Among Those Who Approve of Congressman Casten

Among the voters who approve of the job the Congressman is doing, only 29% support the current
legislation, while 74% of his approvers support the alternate bill.
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Among Those Who Approve of Congressman Casten

Almost six in ten of the Congressman’s approvers would be less likely to vote for him if they knew he voted for the current bill. In specific terms, they would
be much less likely to support him, knowing that he voted for a bill that sides with big insurance companies over patients and doctors, as well as leading to
job losses and limiting access to emergency health care.

Percent of Approvers Who are Less Likely To Vote for Casten if They Among Approvers: Now that you have had a chance to think about
Knew That He Voted For a Bill that Would ... it... if your member of Congress voted for the bill we just discussed;

would you say that overall you would be more likely or less likely to
vote for them for re-election this November?

Side with i i 100%
ide with insurance companies o
rather than patients. 79%
90% -
80% -
Shut down several air ambulance
bases right here in Illinois, hurting 70% -

access to emergency health care, 77%
and leading to longer trips to the

hospital during a medical crisis.

60% - 57%

50% -

Side with insurance companies
rather than doctors, hospitals, and
first responders.

76% 40% -

30% 1 24%

20% -
Lead to numerous nurses, medics,
and pilots losing their jobs right here 74% 10% -
in lllinois.
0% -

1 T T T T 1 More L|ke|y Less leely
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

B Much Less Likely  msomewhat Less Likely
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Among Those Who Approve of Congresswoman Underwood

Among the voters who approve of the job the Congresswoman is doing, only 35% support the current
legislation, while almost 70% of her approvers support the alternate bill.

100% - Congresswoman Underwood
Job Approval
80% -
60% -
39%
40% - 29%
0% - ,

Approve Disapprove

100% - Current Legislation 100% - Alternative Legislation

90% - 90% -

80% - o 69%
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o
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Among Those Who Approve of Congresswoman Underwood

Almost six in ten of the Congresswoman’s approvers would be less likely to vote for her if they knew she voted for the current bill. In specific terms, they
would be much less likely to support her, knowing that she voted for a bill that sides with big insurance companies over patients and doctors, as well as
leading to job losses and limiting access to emergency health care.

Percent of Approvers Who are Less Likely To Vote for Underwood if Among Approvers: Now that you have had a chance to think about
They Knew That She Voted For a Bill that Would ... it... if your member of Congress voted for the bill we just discussed;
would you say that overall you would be more likely or less likely to
vote for them for re-election this November?
Side with i i 100%
ide with insurance companies .
rather than patients. 84%
90% -
80% -
Side with insurance companies 70% -
rather than doctors, hospitals, and 80%
first responders.
60% - 56%
50% -
Lead to numerous nurses, medics, 40% -
and pilots losing their jobs right here 73% °
in Illinois.
30% - 25%
20% -
Shut down several air ambulance
bases right here in Illinois, hurting
access to emergency health care, 71% 10% -
and leading to longer trips to the
hospital during a medical crisis. 0% -
T T T T T 1 More L|ke|y Less leely
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

B Much Less Likely  msomewhat Less Likely
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Among Those Who Approve of Congressman O’Halleran

Among the voters who approve of the job the Congressman is doing, only 41% support the current
legislation, while almost 70% of his approvers support the alternate bill.

100% - Congressman O’Halleran Job
Approval
80% -
60% -
34%

0, .
0% 24%
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Among Those Who Approve of Congressman O’Halleran

Over six in ten of the Congressman’s approvers would be less likely to vote for him if they knew he voted for the current bill. In specific terms, they would
be much less likely to support him, knowing that he voted for a bill that sides with big insurance companies over patients and doctors, as well as leading to
job losses and limiting access to emergency health care.

Percent of Approvers Who are Less Likely To Vote for O’Halleran if Among Approvers: Now that you have had a chance to think about
They Knew That He Voted For a Bill that Would ... it... if your member of Congress voted for the bill we just discussed;
would you say that overall you would be more likely or less likely to
vote for them for re-election this November?
Side with i i 100%
ide with insurance companies -
rather than patients. 72%
90% -
80% -
Side with insurance companies 70% -
rather than doctors, hospitals, and 71% 62%
first responders.
60% -
50% -
Shut down several air ambulance
bases right here in Arizona, hurting 20% -
access to emergency health care, 71% °
and leading to longer trips to the
hospital during a medical crisis. 30% -
19%
20% -
Lead to numerous nurses, medics,
and pilots losing their jobs right here 69% 10% -
in Arizona.
0% -
T T T T T 1 More L|ke|y Less leely
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

B Much Less Likely  msomewhat Less Likely
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Among Those Who Approve of Congresswoman Torres Small

Among the voters who approve of the job the Congresswoman is doing, only 35% support the current
legislation, while almost 60% of her approvers support the alternate bill.
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Among Those Who Approve of Congresswoman Torres Small

Almost five in ten of the Congresswoman’s approvers would be less likely to vote for her if they knew she voted for the current bill. In specific terms, they
would be much less likely to support her, knowing that she voted for a bill that sides with big insurance companies over patients and doctors, as well as
leading to job losses and limiting access to emergency health care.

Percent of Approvers Who are Less Likely To Vote for Torres Small if Among Approvers: Now that you have had a chance to think about
They Knew That She Voted For a Bill that Would ... it... if your member of Congress voted for the bill we just discussed;
would you say that overall you would be more likely or less likely to
vote for them for re-election this November?
Side with i i 100%
ide with insurance companies o
rather than patients. 75%
90% -
80% -
Lead to numerous nurses, medics, 70% -
and pilots losing their jobs right here 68%
in New Mexico.
60% -
49%
50% -
Side with insurance companies 20% -
rather than doctors, hospitals, and 68% °
first responders. (V)
20% - 28%
20% -
Shut down several air ambulance
bases right here in New Mexico,
hurting access to emergency health 60% 10% -
care, and leading to longer trips to
the hospital during a medical crisis. 0% -
T T T T T 1 More L|ke|y Less leely
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

B Much Less Likely  msomewhat Less Likely
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The current bill garners low levels of support in the
Republican districts we polled.

. Do you support or oppose a hill in Congress that would address Surprise Medical Bills by limiting the amount that private insurers have to pay to
emergency air ambulance providers, even though these limits could force some emergency air ambulance bases to close, stranding patients who
require lifesaving emergency medical care?

100% - N=2000

90% -

80% -

70% -

60% -

48%

50% -
40% -
20% -

10% -

0% -
Support Oppose
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Support is low among all major demographic groups in the

Republican districts.

Do you support or oppose a bill in Congress that would address Surprise Medical Bills
by limiting the amount that private insurers have to pay to emergency air ambulance

N=2000 providers, even though these limits could force some emergency air ambulance bases
to close, stranding patients who require lifesaving emergency medical care?
Men (48%) 28% 48% -20
Women (52%) 26% 48% -22
Republican (41%) 28% 45% -17
Democrat (24%) 26% 49% -23
Independent (36%) 26% 49% -23
Ages 18-40 (25%) 23% 53% -30
Ages 41-54 (22%) 26% 50% -24
Ages 55-64 (21%) 28% 50% -22
Ages 65+ (31%) 30% 39% -9
Rural Area (28%) 23% 52% -29
Small Town (32%) 26% 46% -20
Suburban Area (26%) 29% 49% -20
Urban Area/City (13%) 35% 41% -6
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In each of the Republican districts we surveyed, support for
the current bill does not reach 30% (N=400 per district).

Do you support or oppose a hill in Congress that would address Surprise Medical Bills by limiting the amount that private insurers have to pay to
emergency air ambulance providers, even though these limits could force some emergency air ambulance bases to close, stranding patients who

require lifesaving emergency medical care?

48% 48%

46%
28% ﬁ 29% ﬁ 25% ﬁ
NY CD 1

TXCD 19 NCCD 11

i Support ® Oppose

51% 46%

25% : 28% :
OHCD4

MO CD 4

m Support ® Oppose
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As we have seen in the Democratic districts, there is a political price to
pay for members who vote for the flawed current legislation (N=2,000).

. Please tell me if you would be more likely or less likely to vote to re-elect your member of Congress if you knew they voted for a bill that would ...

Side with insurance companies rather than patients. 75%
Lead to numerous nurses, medics, and pilots losing their 23%
jobs right here in STATE. 0
Side with insurance companies rather than doctors, 729%
hospitals, and first responders. 0
Shut down several air ambulance bases right here in your
state, hurting access to emergency health care, and leading 71%
to longer trips to the hospital during a medical crisis.
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

- ® Much Less Likely ~ m Somewhat Less Likely



Major subgroups in these districts would be less likely to vote
for their member if they vote for the current flawed bill.

. e Shut down several air ambulance
. s Lead to numerous nurses, Side with insurance . . .
Side with insurance . . . . bases right here in STATE, hurting
. medics, and pilots losing companies rather than
companies rather than . . . . access to emergency health care, and
Stients their jobs right here in doctors, hospitals, and leadine to longer trios to the hosoital
P ' STATE. first responders. 8 . 8 p' . P
during a medical crisis
Men (48%) 53% 74% 50% 72% 49% 70% 47% 69%
Women (52%) 61% 76% 59% 73% 56% 73% 55% 73%
Republican (41%) 50% 71% 49% 68% 46% 67% 47% 68%
Democrat (24%) 68% 81% 63% 78% 62% 76% 60% 76%
Independent (36%) 59% 76% 55% 75% 55% 74% 49% 72%
Ages 65+ (31%) 60% 76% 57% 74% 56% 70% 56% 72%
Rural Area (28%) 59% 75% 57% 76% 53% 71% 54% 74%
Small Town (32%) 58% 76% 55% 73% 52% 73% 51% 71%
(1] (1] (1] (1] (1] (1] o (1]
fz"’é’%b an Area 55% 74% 50% 69% 52% 71% 48% 69%
0
(1] (1] (1] (1] (1] (1] o (1]
Zr;’;;' Area/City 55% 75% 56% 74% 53% 71% 50% 71%
0
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Political Ramifications by Congressional District (N=400

per district)

. Please tell me if you would be more likely or less likely to vote to re-elect your member of Congress if you knew they voted for a bill that would ...

TXCD 19

Side with insurance
companies rather than
patients.

72%

Lead to numerous
nurses, medics, and
pilots losing their jobs
right here in Texas.

70%

Shut down several air
ambulance bases right
here in Texas, hurting
access to emergency
health care, and leading
to longer trips to the
hospital during a
medical crisis.

67%

Side with insurance
companies rather than
doctors, hospitals, and

first responders.

64%

35 0% 20% 40% 60% 80%100%

NCCD 11

Lead to numerous
nurses, medics, and
pilots losing their jobs
right here in North
Carolina.

77%

Side with insurance
companies rather than
patients.

77%

Side with insurance
companies rather than
doctors, hospitals, and

first responders.

75%

Shut down several air
ambulance bases right
here in North Carolina,
hurting access to
emergency health care,
and leading to longer
trips to the hospital
during a medical crisis.

74%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80%100%

Side with insurance
companies rather than
patients.

Side with insurance
companies rather than
doctors, hospitals, and

first responders.

Lead to numerous
nurses, medics, and
pilots losing their jobs
right here in New York.

Shut down several air
ambulance bases right
here in New York,
hurting access to
emergency health care,
and leading to longer
trips to the hospital
during a medical crisis.

NYCD 1

75%

72%

70%

70%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80%100%



Political Ramifications by Congressional District (N=400
per district)

Lead to numerous
nurses, medics, and
pilots losing their jobs
right here in Missouri.

73%

Side with insurance
companies rather than
patients.

73%

Shut down several air
ambulance bases right
here in Missouri,
hurting access to
emergency health care,
and leading to longer
trips to the hospital
during a medical crisis.

73%

Side with insurance
companies rather than
doctors, hospitals, and

first responders.

72%

Please tell me if you would be more likely or less likely to vote to re-elect your member of Congress if you knew they voted for a bill that would ...

OHCD 4

Side with insurance
companies rather than
patients.

78%

Side with insurance
companies rather than
doctors, hospitals, and

first responders.

76%

Lead to numerous
nurses, medics, and
pilots losing their jobs
right here in Ohio.

73%

Shut down several air
ambulance bases right
here in Ohio, hurting
access to emergency
health care, and leading
to longer trips to the
hospital during a
medical crisis.

73%

36 0% 20% 40% 60% 80%100% 0% 20% 40% 60% 80%100%



Overall, in each of these Republican districts, voters are less

likely to vote for a member if they vote for the current bill.

. Now that you have had a chance to think about it... if your member of
Congress voted for the bill we just discussed; would you say that overall you
would be more likely or less likely to vote for them for re-election this

Overall N=2000

November?
100% - Total N=2000
0% - [ More Likely[ Less Likely | oiFr
56% Men (48%) 19% 54% -35
60% 1 Women (52%) 19% 58% -39
40% - Republican (41%) 23% 49% -26
19% Democrat (24%) 15% 64% -49
20% - Independent (36%) 16% 60% -44
Ages 18-40 (25%) 15% 58% -43
0% - _ . Ages 41-54 (22%) 18% 52% -34
More Likely Less Likely 7ges 55-64 (21%) 18% 59% a1
N=400 Per District Ages 65+ (31%) 23% 56% -33
48% 61% 55% Rural Area (28%) 19% 59% -40
26% 14% 21% Small Town (32%) 17% 56% -39
Suburban Area (26%) 22% 53% -31
TX CD 19 NC CD 11 NY CD 1 Urban Area/City (13%) 18% 58% -40
59% 58%
15% ﬁ 17% ﬁ
MO CD 4 OHCD4
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The Alternative Legislation is significantly more popular
in these districts (N=2,000).

Do you support or oppose a bill that offers an alternative solution to Surprise Medical Bills, that calls for an independent third party to settle billing
disputes between insurance companies and air ambulance providers that leaves patients out of it?

100% - Total

90% -

80% -

70% -

62%

60% -

50% -

40% -

30% -

19%

20% -

10% -

0% -
Support Oppose
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The Alternative Legislation is popular among Key
Demographic groups (N=2000).

Do you support or oppose a bill that offers an alternative solution to Surprise Medical

Bills, that calls for an independent third party to settle billing disputes between

insurance companies and air ambulance providers that leaves patients out of it?
Men (48%) 62% 20% +42
Women (52%) 62% 19% +43
Republican (41%) 59% 22% +37
Democrat (24%) 67% 17% +50
Independent (36%) 63% 18% +45
Ages 18-40 (25%) 66% 16% +50
Ages 41-54 (22%) 65% 18% +47
Ages 55-64 (21%) 62% 22% +40
Ages 65+ (31%) 57% 21% +36
Rural Area (28%) 56% 23% +33
Small Town (32%) 65% 18% +47
Suburban Area (26%) 67% 16% +51
Urban Area/City (13%) 61% 22% +39
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The Alternative Legislation is popular among each of the
districts we surveyed (N=400 per district).

. Do you support or oppose a hill that offers an alternative solution to Surprise Medical Bills, that calls for an independent third party to settle billing
disputes between insurance companies and air ambulance providers that leaves patients out of it?

66% 68%

59%

TXCD 19 NCCD 11 NYCD 1

i Support ® Oppose

55% 63%

20%

MO CD 4 OHCD 4

m Support ® Oppose
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Among Those Who Approve of Congressman Arrington

Among the voters who approve of the job the Congressman is doing, only 28% support the current
legislation, while 63% of his approvers support the alternate bill.

100% - Congressman Arrington Job
Approval
80% -
56%
60% -
40% -
o
0% 15%
o% - N
Approve Disapprove
100% - Current Legislation 100% - Alternative Legislation
90% - 90% -
80% - 80% -
70% - 70% - 63%
60% - 60% -
o
50% - 47A 50% -
40% - 40% -
30% - 28% 30% -
6 6 20%
20% - 20% -
10% - 10% -
0% - 0% -
Support Oppose Support Oppose
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Among Those Who Approve of Congressman Arrington

Over four in ten of the Congressman’s approvers would be less likely to vote for him if they knew he voted for the current bill. In specific terms, they would
be much less likely to support him, knowing that he voted for a bill that sides with big insurance companies over patients and doctors, as well as leading to
job losses and limiting access to emergency health care.

Percent of Approvers Who are Less Likely To Vote for Arrington if
They Knew That He Voted For a Bill that Would ...

Side with insurance companies
rather than patients.

Lead to numerous nurses, medics,
and pilots losing their jobs right here
in Texas.

Shut down several air ambulance
bases right here in Texas, hurting
access to emergency health care,
and leading to longer trips to the
hospital during a medical crisis.

Side with insurance companies
rather than doctors, hospitals, and
first responders.

70%

66%

65%

75%

0%

B Much Less Likely
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60%

80%

100%

Among Approvers: Now that you have had a chance to think about

it... if your member of Congress voted for the bill we just discussed;
would you say that overall you would be more likely or less likely to

vote for them for re-election this November?

100%

90%

80%

70%

60%

50%

40%

30%

20%

10%

0%

44%

26%
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Among Those Who Approve of Congressman Meadows

Among the voters who approve of the job the Congressman is doing, only 27% support the current

legislation, while nearly 70% of his approvers support the alternate bill.

100%

80%

60%

40%

20%

0%

39%

Congressman Meadows Job
Approval

38%

Approve Disapprove
100% - Current Legislation 100% - Alternative Legislation
90% - 90% -
80% - 80% -
68%
70% - 70% -
60% - 52% 60% -

50% -
40% -
30% -
20% -
10% -

0% -
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40% -
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Among Those Who Approve of Congressman Meadows

Over five in ten of the Congressman’s approvers would be less likely to vote for him if they knew he voted for the current bill. In specific terms, they would
be much less likely to support him, knowing that he voted for a bill that sides with big insurance companies over patients and doctors, as well as leading to
job losses and limiting access to emergency health care.

Percent of Approvers Who are Less Likely To Vote for Meadows if Among Approvers: Now that you have had a chance to think about
They Knew That He Voted For a Bill that Would ... it... if your member of Congress voted for the bill we just discussed;
would you say that overall you would be more likely or less likely to
vote for them for re-election this November?
Lead to numerous nurses, medics, 100% -
and pilots losing their jobs right here
in North Carolina.
90% -
80% -
Shut down several air ambulance
bases right here in North Carolina, 70% -
hurting access to emergency health 74% °
care, and leading to longer trips to
the hospital during a medical crisis. 60% -
53%
50% -
Side with insurance companies ” 40% -
rather than patients. 70%
30% -
19%
20% -
Side with insurance companies
rather than doctors, hospitals, and 65% 10% -
first responders.
0% -
T T T T T 1 More L|ke|y Less leely
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

B Much Less Likely  msomewhat Less Likely
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Among Those Who Approve of Congressman Zeldin

Among the voters who approve of the job the Congressman is doing, only 30% support the current
legislation, while nearly 70% of his approvers support the alternate bill.

100% - Congressman Zeldin Job
Approval

80% -

55%

60% -

33%

40% -

20% -

0% -

Approve Disapprove
100% - Current Legislation 100% - Alternative Legislation
90% - 90% -
80% - o 69%
70% - 70% -
60% - 60% -
0, _ 0, -
50% 41% 50%
40% - 40% -
’ 30% °
30% - 30% -
20% - 20% - 13%
10% - 10% -
0% - 0% -
Support Oppose Support Oppose
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Among Those Who Approve of Congressman Zeldin

Almost five in ten of the Congressman’s approvers would be less likely to vote for him if they knew he voted for the current bill. In specific terms, they
would be much less likely to support him, knowing that he voted for a bill that sides with big insurance companies over patients and doctors, as well as

leading to job losses and limiting access to emergency health care.

Knew That He Voted For a Bill that Would ...

Percent of Approvers Who are Less Likely To Vote for Zeldin if They

Side with insurance companies
rather than patients.

Side with insurance companies
rather than doctors, hospitals, and
first responders.

Lead to numerous nurses, medics,
and pilots losing their jobs right here
in New York.

Shut down several air ambulance
bases right here in New York, hurting
access to emergency health care,
and leading to longer trips to the
hospital during a medical crisis.

69%

66%

65%

63%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80%

B Much Less Likely  msomewhat Less Likely
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Among Approvers: Now that you have had a chance to think about

it... if your member of Congress voted for the bill we just discussed;
would you say that overall you would be more likely or less likely to

vote for them for re-election this November?
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70%

60%

50%

40%

30%

20%

10%

0%

45%

24%
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Among Those Who Approve of Congresswoman Hartzler

Among the voters who approve of the job the Congresswoman is doing, only 30% support the current
legislation, while over 50% of her approvers support the alternate bill.

100% - Congresswoman Hartzler Job
Approval
80% -
60% | 47%
40% -
’ 24%
20% _ i
0% - ,
Approve Disapprove

100% - Current Legislation 100% - Alternative Legislation
90% - 90% -
80% - 80% -
70% - 70% -
60% - 60% - 53%
49%
50% - 50% -
40% - 40% -
’ 30% °
30% - 30% -
6 6 20%
20% - 20% -
10% - 10% -
0% - 0% -
Support Oppose Support Oppose
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Among Those Who Approve of Congresswoman Hartzler

Over five in ten of the Congresswoman’s approvers would be less likely to vote for her if they knew she voted for the current bill. In specific terms, they
would be much less likely to support her, knowing that she voted for a bill that sides with big insurance companies over patients and doctors, as well as

leading to job losses and limiting access to emergency health care.

Percent of Approvers Who are Less Likely To Vote for Hartzler if
They Knew That She Voted For a Bill that Would ...

Side with insurance companies
rather than patients.

67%

Shut down several air ambulance
bases right here in Missouri, hurting
access to emergency health care,
and leading to longer trips to the
hospital during a medical crisis.

65%

Lead to numerous nurses, medics,
and pilots losing their jobs right here
in Missouri.

64%

Side with insurance companies
rather than doctors, hospitals, and
first responders.

63%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80%

B Much Less Likely  msomewhat Less Likely
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100%

Among Approvers: Now that you have had a chance to think about

it... if your member of Congress voted for the bill we just discussed;

would you say that overall you would be more likely or less likely to
vote for them for re-election this November?
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Among Those Who Approve of Congressman Jordan

Among the voters who approve of the job the Congressman is doing, only 31% support the current
legislation, while over 60% of his approvers support the alternate bill.

100% - Congressman Jordan Job
Approval
80% -
60% - 51%
40% - 30%
0% - .
Approve Disapprove
100% - Current Legislation 100% - Alternative Legislation
90% - 90% -
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70% - 70% - 61%
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0% - 0% -
Support Oppose Support Oppose
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Among Those Who Approve of Congressman Jordan

Over five in ten of the Congressman’s approvers would be less likely to vote for him if they knew he voted for the current bill. In specific terms, they would
be much less likely to support him, knowing that he voted for a bill that sides with big insurance companies over patients and doctors, as well as leading to
job losses and limiting access to emergency health care.

Percent of Approvers Who are Less Likely To Vote for Jordan if They Among Approvers: Now that you have had a chance to think about
Knew That He Voted For a Bill that Would ... it... if your member of Congress voted for the bill we just discussed;
would you say that overall you would be more likely or less likely to
vote for them for re-election this November?
Side with i i 100%
ide with insurance companies -
rather than patients. 76%
90% -
80% -
Side with insurance companies 70% -
rather than doctors, hospitals, and 73%
first responders.
60% - 55%
50% -
Shut down several air ambulance
bases right here in Ohio, hurting 40% -
access to emergency health care, 72% °
and leading to longer trips to the
hospital during a medical crisis. 30% -
21%
20% -
Lead to numerous nurses, medics,
and pilots losing their jobs right here 70% 10% -
in Ohio.
0% -
T T T T T 1 More L|ke|y Less leely
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

B Much Less Likely  msomewhat Less Likely
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